
CONTEm'S OF SPEX::IAL MESSAGE 
(in thousands of dollars) 

-

Budget 
Deferral # Item Authority 

Health, Education, and Welfare: 
Social Security Administration 

D76-54B Limitation on construction............................... 26,210 

********************************************************************************* 

stJM.1ARY OF SPOCIAL MESSAGES 
FOR FY 1976 AND THE TRANSrriON QUARTER 

(anpunts in thousands of dollars) 

Twenty-first special massage: 
~ i"te'ns . ...............................•........•... 
Changes to anotmts 

plleV'iously stit:rni.tt.eei • •••••• -•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Effect of the twenty-first special massage ••••••••••• 

Rescissions 

Previous special messages............................... 3,582,064 

Adjustments to eliminate double cotmting •••••••••••••• 

Tbtal amount ~posed in special massages ••••••••••••••• 3,582,064 
(in 50 
rescission 
proposals) 

NJT.E: All anotmts list.eei represent budget authority except for 
$114,828,220 consisting of two general revenue sharing 
deferrals (of outlays only). Supplerrentary reports for 
these deferrals (D76-25F and D76-67A) are included in 
the seventeenth special massage. 

, 

Deferrals 

. 11,112 

8,335,296 

-242,023 

8,104,385 
(in 117 
deferralsr. · 

Digitized from Box 30 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT 

Report Pursuant to Sec. 1014 (c) of P. L.· 93-344 

• 
This report revises Deferral No. 76-54A transmitted to til$ 
Congress on March 18, 1976, and printed as House Doo'ument 
No. 94-410. 

This revJ.sJ.on reflects a net increase of $11,112,173 in the 
· ainount deferred through September 30, 1976, for the Social 

Security Administration's Limitation on construction acoo~rtt • 
. The deferral was decreased by $2,430,450 (this amount was 
made available for obligation in the transition quarter) arid 
subs~quently increased by $13,542,623. The increase of 
$13,542,623 reflects a delay in FY 1976 obligations in many 
construction projects, primarily in the District Office 
construction program which is presently undergoing a 
reevaluation. This delay resulted in a larger carry-over 
of unobligated balances from FY 1976 into the transition 
quarter than previously estimated. The total amount deferred 
.is now $26,210,304. 

• 



-
Deter.MU No:~D~7~6-~5~4~B----~------

DEFERRA·L OF BUDGET AUTHORITY 
Report Pursuant to Section 1013 of P .L. 93-344 

M~t of Health,Fducation, and Welfare New bu~et authority $ 9,933,000* 

~m Security Administration 
(P.L. -206. ) 

•Other budgetary resources 34,172,131* 

Appropriation title & symbol 
. 44,105,131*. Total bud~t~ resources Limitation on Construction (FY 76 & TQ 

75X8705 
Amount to be deferred: 

Part ot transition quarter . $ 

Entire transition quarter 26,210,304* 

OMB identification code: /Legal authority (in addition to sec. 1013) : 

09-60-8006-o-7-601 ~ Antideticiency Act 
, 

Grant program DYes KiNo 0 Other 

Type of account or fund: 'l'ype of budget authority: 
0 Annual ~ Appropriation 

0 Multiple-year 
(expiration date) 

0 Contract authority 

f!) No-year 0 other 

*Justif1cation 

Funds provided urx1er the Limitation on construction of the Socj,.al Security Administration 
(SSA) remain available tmtil expeOOed m recognition of the long lead time between the 
provision of funds and their use m carrymg out autlx>rized construction projects. A 
total of $26,210,304 is to be deferred tlu::ough Septenber 30, 1976. '!be anounts mvolved 
fall IDto three general categories 1. diSCUSsed belOW o 

Headquarters Projects 

West Bllildin.g. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Land Purchase/Colonial Park .•.•..••.•••......•••..•........•.... 
.1!\a::ess R:lad. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
~ ti.c>rla.l. Facilities . ......................................... . 

~tal , liead.quarters •••••••••••••••••••••••••• · •••••••••• 

(Anotmt Deferred) 
$ 71,021 

404,895 
963,081 

2,158,945 
$3,597,942 

1/ Of this anount 'the &ldgetary resources available in the transition quarter equal 
- $32,829,473. 'lbese resources include $3,633,000 m new ('m) budget autlx>:tity 

and $29,196,473 .m unobligated balances. 
* revised f:ran previous report~ 

• 

1/ 



-
2 

A) West Building - AltOOugh the West Building in ~awn is 1'lCM occupied, minor 
changes and landsCaping ~in to be. c:::arpleted. '!he deferred funds are 
planned for obligation in FY 1977 fdi: that p:itpOse. 

B) ~~~U~l~~o~ = !s%~t~~~y~7J~7: it 
the Colonial Park Esta.tes if the ~ desiies to· sell~ tiS'· . 
conmitrrent is an ;<' •'itarit part of .our rel,if:.ioru;hf' tO the Public iri the 
area regaroing ~quaii:ers ~sion and operat:rJis. 

. ' . ' . ' ' . ,. :; ' ' 

C) Access !bad - The access road to I-70 has .bee:ri delayed due to an 
unanticipa~ gas line relo&hlon arid. diffiCulties iii ~ fliiai 
agreemei1t with .the M.arylaha: .. state J!lighwa.y lldnti:nistrati6n aver division of 
costs. Negotiations m uri:len.rcly t6 iesol ve theSe Problems arid carpletion 
of the project is sCh~a:t £or FY 1:.977. 

D) Additional Facilities - Gro\mCl has. been broJren for the .. ~ r1lfM bui~, 
one in dd.mtoWn Baltiiiore ana ~ at t:he wX:x:n.awri cx:li1Plex. AlthOugh theSe 
buildings will be .financed by pti:tehase .contract j;:laymentS; ~ riust i*Y .. the 
General services Mn.i:ri±stration (GSA) for project managSte':tt, teVleW aid 
inspection costs. tbnnally these costs wbuld be paid fran the Flaeral. 
Buildings Fund. HoWeVer; since Conqress has dii~ ~t SSA pay oidy 
actual costs i SSA does I'lOt ~ibute to the Feoeral a\Ul<liri,ijS :Filrii1 
and 1 therefore, must reiinburse GSA for these costs. ThEf 'f'UnciS . 
deferred will :be ~· t& pay . f.hese costs th:rough C:::arpleti6n of the 
buildings in 1979. 

District Offic~ Projects 

A balance of $!1, 946 I 127 remains :Ercm ful'lCis apPropriated. siilce 1g65 for distr~ 
office construction projects. The const.ru,c-tion progr~ has been in a pericxl of 
reevaluation since the offices constrUcted with funjs ~ropriated prior to 1968 
were started. . Ne\al. S?tarts have lagge4 in recent years beCauSe the neW SuR>larent.al. 
Security IiiCcirie (SSI) i>rogram changed the 'ft.Qrkloa:d pcitternl!? and inf.foduced a 
greater elem:mt of uncertairity ill ,P+aiming ... for distr~ct office constrUction. 
FUrther, due to rapid t:ixpansion of field office facilities to neet the iimediate 
needs of the SSI progri:lml SSA had to acquffe space quickly through iease rather 
than wait for the longer tine frame required for construction. 

SSA ncM plans to resume the. district offiqe qonst.ru,ctiOn program, . Start.:i.rig 
10 new offices in FY 1977 and 5 rrbre in F1 .. 1978~ In addition, najor expansion 
is planned for 2b district offices to. ,~1~ tQ.em to ad~tel y rooet future 
needs. The noney deferred will be used tc1 fund these projects • 

• 



_., 
D76-54B 

Program Service Centers 

The Great Lakes Program Service Center is now scheduled for 
completion in FY 1977. The $666,235 being deferred will be 
used to pay GSA's project management costs for completion of 
the project. Normally these costs would be covered by the 
Federal Buildings Fund, but since SSA does not contribute 
to the Federal Buildings Fund through Standard Level User 
Charge payments, we must reimburse GSA for these costs. 

*Estimated Effects 

There are no estimated effects from the proposed deferral. 
No currently planned construction would be delayed by this 
deferral. SSA's construction program will be carried out in 

3 

a timely fashion to provide well-designed, adequate facilities. 

*Outl~Y.Effects (estimated in millions of dollars) 

Comparison with President's 1977 Budget: 

1. Budget outlay estimate for the 
transition quarter ......•....•.••.••.•..•.•. $10.6 

2. Outlay savings, if any, included 
in the budget outlay estimate............... 0 

Current outlay estimates for the transition quarter: 

3. Without deferral •.........•.•.•............•. 16.7 

4. With deferral ..•..•...........•...•.•..•.•••. 16.7 

5. Current Outlay Savings (line 3-line 4)....... 0 

Outlay savings for 1977.......................... 0 

Outlay savings for 1978.......................... 0 

*revised from previous report . 

• 




